

Order no.18, dt.27.06.2022.

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition praying for time, on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 12.08.2022 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Additional District and Sessions Judge

2nd court, Paschim Medinipur