

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR
SPECIAL DESIGNATED UNDER THE PROTECTION OF CHILDREN FROM SEXUAL
OFFENCES ACT, 2012.**

POCSO Case No. 85 of 2019
R.No. 85 of 2019
C.N.R. No. WBWM01-007660-2019

Order No.23
19.12.2023.

Accused Shibu Ghorai is present filing hazira.

The victim girl is present. She is examined and cross-examined as P.W.1. Her signature is not taken on deposition sheet. It is taken on a separate sheet and kept in a sealed envelope. The statement recorded under Section 164 of the Criminal Procedure Code is marked Exhibit P-1.

No other witness is present.

Heard both sides.

Case is adjourned.

Fix **17.04.2024 & 18.04.2024** for appearance of the accused and evidence of the prosecution.

Prosecution is to take steps.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Special Judge

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act.
J.O. Code No. WB00715